

In The Court Of Additional District Judge, Birbhum at Rampurhat.
Present:- Shri Saugata Roy Chowdhury, of Addl.Sessions Judge, Birbhum at
Rampurhat

Criminal Revision-27/2025

Under Section 440/438 of BNSS

Biswajit Mondal

V/S

Sujata Mondal & 01 ors

ORDER 01
23-09-2025

This is an application Under Section 440/438 of BNSS filed by the revisionist accompanied by an affidavit alongwith adequate courtfees, vokalatnama and c/c of documents praying for setting aside the order passed by Ld. J.M, 1st Court, Rampurhat in connection with Misc Case No.- 581/2023, on 06-12-2024.

Revisionist filed another petition u/s 5 of limitation Act supported by an affidavit praying for condoning the delay on the ground stated there in. Perused, let the petition be kept with the record.

Let it be registered as Criminal Revision.

Process fees and requisite are filed. D/A Issue the same atonce.

To **14-01-2026** for S/R and appearance.

Dictated and corrected

Addl.Dist.Judge, Rampurhat

Addl.Dist.Judge, Rampurhat